
Covenant (9-11) -vs- Huntingdon (16-5)
3/21/2026 at Neal Posey Field

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Adkin Finch (3-1)
Loss: Jable Ramey (3-1)
HBP: Adkin Finch, Brady Daniell, Colin Murphy, Brady Mason
PB: Dalton Kuhn (2)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:24   Attendance: 250   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Covenant 0 0 0 4 0 0 5 4 0 13 14 0
Huntingdon 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 3 0

Covenant 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nate Jones cf 5 1 3 0 0 0 2
Roby McClarnon ss 4 1 1 0 1 3 1
Sam Cecil 1b 5 1 1 0 0 1 3
Daniel Counts c 5 3 3 2 0 0 0
Daniel Bell lf 4 2 2 0 1 0 0
Ezra Finton 3b 2 2 0 0 1 1 1
Elliott Eastin rf 3 2 1 3 2 0 0
Luke Carter dh 4 0 1 1 1 2 0
Matthew Ianniello 2b 5 1 2 3 0 1 1
Adkin Finch p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Daniell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 13 14 9 6 8 8

2B: Roby McClarnon (1)
HR: Matthew Ianniello (1)
SB: Nate Jones (2); Elliott Eastin (1)
HBP: Ezra Finton (2)

Huntingdon 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Blayne McDaniel cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jay Davidson lf 2 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Ethan Duhon lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brodie Holcomb rf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
Sam Kelley 1b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Brent Honaker 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jabez Sampson dh 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Drew Jolley 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Dalton Kuhn c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Mikael Bryant ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brent Cadenhead 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Jable Ramey p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Murphy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Hawkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Killean Blackmon p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Griffis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brady Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 2 3 2 2 3 5

2B: Blayne McDaniel (1)
HR: Brodie Holcomb (1)
HBP: Drew Jolley (1); Dalton Kuhn (1)
DP: 1

Covenant IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adkin Finch (W, 3-1) 6.0 3 2 2 1 2 1 0 1 0 21 23 10 6 89
Brady Daniell 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 6 8 3 2 18
Totals 3 2 2 2 3 1 0 2 0 27 31 13 8 107

Huntingdon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jable Ramey (L, 3-1) 4.0 6 4 4 2 4 0 0 0 0 18 20 5 3 70
Colin Murphy 2.2 4 4 4 1 3 0 0 1 0 11 13 2 2 47
Landon Hawkins 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 13
Killean Blackmon 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 1 9
Caleb Griffis 0.0 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 0 12
Brady Mason 1.0 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 3 5 0 2 18
Totals 14 13 13 6 8 0 0 2 0 37 45 7 8 169



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Covenant - Top of 1st COV HUN
Nate Jones grounded out to ss (0-2 KSF). 0 0
Roby McClarnon struck out swinging (2-2 BSBSS). 0 0
Sam Cecil grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 1st COV HUN
Blayne McDaniel flied out to lf (2-2 KBSFB). 0 0
Jay Davidson grounded out to p (2-1 BBF). 0 0
Brodie Holcomb lined out to cf (0-1 F). 0 0

Covenant - Top of 2nd COV HUN
Daniel Counts flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Daniel Bell lined out to lf (1-1 KB). 0 0
Ezra Finton struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 0 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 2nd COV HUN
Sam Kelley popped up to 2b (1-2 FBF). 0 0
Jabez Sampson flied out to cf (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Drew Jolley grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 0

Covenant - Top of 3rd COV HUN
Elliott Eastin lined out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Luke Carter singled to left field (2-0 BB). 0 0
Matthew Ianniello struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 0
Nate Jones singled to right field (1-0 B); Luke Carter advanced to third. 0 0
Roby McClarnon walked (3-1 BKBBB); Nate Jones advanced to second. 0 0
Sam Cecil grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBK). 0 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 3rd COV HUN
Dalton Kuhn popped up to 2b (1-2 KSBF). 0 0
Mikael Bryant flied out to rf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Brent Cadenhead grounded out to ss (1-2 KBKFF). 0 0

Covenant - Top of 4th COV HUN
Daniel Counts singled up the middle (3-1 BKBB). 0 0
Daniel Bell lined out to lf (3-2 FBBBFFF). 0 0
Ezra Finton walked (3-2 SBSFBBB); Daniel Counts advanced to second. 0 0
Elliott Eastin singled to left center, RBI (0-0); Ezra Finton advanced to third; Daniel Counts scored. 1 0
Luke Carter flied out to cf, RBI (0-1 F); Ezra Finton scored. 2 0
Matthew Ianniello homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-0); Elliott Eastin scored. 4 0
Nate Jones singled up the middle (2-2 FFBB). 4 0
Nate Jones stole second. 4 0
Roby McClarnon struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 4 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 4th COV HUN
Blayne McDaniel doubled to left center (2-2 FBFB). 4 0
Jay Davidson struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 0
Brodie Holcomb grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF); Blayne McDaniel advanced to third. 4 0
Sam Kelley lined out to cf (0-0). 4 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Covenant - Top of 5th COV HUN
Colin Murphy to p for Jable Ramey. 4 0
Sam Cecil flied out to 3b (2-0 BB). 4 0
Daniel Counts grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 0
Daniel Bell singled to center field (0-0). 4 0
Ezra Finton flied out to lf (2-1 SBB). 4 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 5th COV HUN
Jabez Sampson singled to third base (2-0 BB). 4 0
Jabez Sampson advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 0
Drew Jolley hit by pitch (3-2 KFBBBFH). 4 0
Dalton Kuhn struck out looking (2-2 BBKFK). 4 0
Mikael Bryant lined out to ss (0-1 K); Jabez Sampson advanced to third on the error. 4 0
Brent Cadenhead popped up to rf (3-2 BBKBK). 4 0

Covenant - Top of 6th COV HUN
Elliott Eastin walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 0
Luke Carter struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 4 0
Matthew Ianniello grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Elliott Eastin out on the play. 4 0

Huntingdon - Bottom of 6th COV HUN
Blayne McDaniel grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 0
Jay Davidson walked (3-1 BSBBB). 4 0
Brodie Holcomb homered to right center, 2 RBI (0-0); Jay Davidson scored. 4 2
Sam Kelley grounded out to p (1-2 BKF). 4 2
Jabez Sampson flied out to lf (0-0). 4 2

Covenant - Top of 7th COV HUN
Nate Jones singled to third base (0-2 KF). 4 2
Nate Jones stole second. 4 2
Roby McClarnon struck out swinging (2-2 KBFBS). 4 2
Sam Cecil struck out looking (3-2 SBBBKK). 4 2
Daniel Counts singled to left field, RBI (1-1 SB); Nate Jones scored. 5 2
Daniel Bell singled to right field (1-2 KFB); Daniel Counts advanced to second. 5 2
Ezra Finton hit by pitch (3-2 BKBKBH); Daniel Bell advanced to second; Daniel Counts advanced to third. 5 2
Landon Hawkins to p for Colin Murphy. 5 2
Elliott Eastin walked, RBI (3-2 KFBBBB); Ezra Finton advanced to second; Daniel Bell advanced to third;
Daniel Counts scored. 6 2
Elliott Eastin advanced to second on a passed ball; Ezra Finton advanced to third; Daniel Bell scored. 7 2
Luke Carter walked (3-2 KBBKFBB); Elliott Eastin advanced to third on a passed ball; Ezra Finton scored. 8 2
Killean Blackmon to p for Landon Hawkins. 8 2
Matthew Ianniello singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Luke Carter advanced to second; Elliott Eastin scored. 9 2
Nate Jones reached on a fielder's choice (3-1 BBSB); Matthew Ianniello advanced to second; Luke Carter
out at third ss to 3b. 9 2

Huntingdon - Bottom of 7th COV HUN
Brady Daniell to p for Adkin Finch. 9 2
Drew Jolley struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 9 2
Dalton Kuhn hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 9 2
Mikael Bryant reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dalton Kuhn out at second ss to 2b. 9 2
Brent Cadenhead flied out to rf (1-2 KFB). 9 2

Covenant - Top of 8th COV HUN
Caleb Griffis to p for Killean Blackmon. 9 2



Roby McClarnon doubled to right center (1-2 KFB). 9 2
Sam Cecil singled to left field (3-0 BBB); Roby McClarnon advanced to third. 9 2
Daniel Counts singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BFB); Sam Cecil advanced to second; Roby McClarnon scored. 10 2
Brady Mason to p for Caleb Griffis. 10 2
Daniel Bell walked (3-1 BFBBB); Daniel Counts advanced to second; Sam Cecil advanced to third. 10 2
Ezra Finton hit by pitch (2-0 BH); Daniel Bell advanced to second; Daniel Counts advanced to third; Sam
Cecil scored. 11 2
Elliott Eastin reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Ezra Finton out at second ss to 2b; Daniel Bell scored
on the error; Daniel Counts scored. 13 2
Luke Carter struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS); Elliott Eastin stole second. 13 2
Matthew Ianniello grounded out to ss (1-2 BKSF). 13 2

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Huntingdon - Bottom of 8th COV HUN
Blayne McDaniel lined out to rf (1-0 B). 13 2
Ethan Duhon pinch hit for Jay Davidson. 13 2
Ethan Duhon grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 13 2
Brodie Holcomb walked (3-0 BBBB). 13 2
Brent Honaker pinch hit for Sam Kelley. 13 2
Brent Honaker lined out to rf (2-1 BKB). 13 2

Covenant - Top of 9th COV HUN
Brent Honaker to 1b. 13 2
Ethan Duhon to lf. 13 2

Huntingdon - Bottom of 9th COV HUN


